PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
November Aktiengesellschaft Gesellschaft fur Molekulare Medizin	04/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Secutech International Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	70A Club Street	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	069443	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10018449

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 335-5070
Email: jwright@fr.com
Correspondent Name: M. A. Parsons

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25541-0005001

M. Angela Parsons

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 3

source=255410005001assign#page1.tif source=255410005001assign#page2.tif source=255410005001assign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024331 FRAME: 0668

H \$40.00 10018

501166080

Attorney Docket No.: 25541-0005001 P 74651

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Assignor:

November Aktiengesellschaft Gesellschaft für Molekulare Medizin

Ulrich-Schalk-Str 3A Erlangen, Germany 91056

Assignee:

Secutech International Pte. Ltd.

70A Club Street Singapore 069443

Patent Application: US Application No. 10/018,449 filed May 3, 2002 entitled Method And Device For Identifying A Polymer.

- 1. Assignor represents that it is the exclusive owner of (1) the invention described and claimed in the Patent Application identified above, and (2) all related foreign and domestic patents, patent applications, provisionals, Divisionals, Continuations, Continuations-In-Part, reissues, re-examinations, Certificates of Invention, and the like that may issue from or which derive priority from the Patent Application (all of which are collectively referred to as the "Patent Rights"). Assignor represents that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.
- 2. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights, and acknowledges receipt of fair and adequate consideration for such Assignment.
- 3. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to any claims (known or unknown, suspected or unsuspected) of any nature that Assignor has or may have against any party for infringement of the Patent Rights, and acknowledges receipt of fair and adequate consideration for such Assignment.
- 4. Assignor agrees without further consideration to execute all papers and perform all affirmative acts necessary to aid, assist or facilitate Assignee in its application for and prosecution of any patent application within the Patent Rights, and also to execute separate or additional Assignments in connection with such patent applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.
- 5. Assignor agrees without further consideration to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with protecting the Patent Rights under any claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024331 FRAME: 0669

Attorney Docket No.: 25541-0005001 P 74651

- 6. Assignor agrees without further consideration to execute all papers necessary in conjunction with any interference which may be declared concerning any patent application within the Patent Rights, and to cooperate with Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 7. Assignor agrees to assist Assignee with respect to any infringement action, suit, or proceeding relating to the enforcement and/or protection of any of the Patent Rights.
- 8. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from any patent application within the Patent Rights to Assignee, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.
- 9. This agreement is binding upon and inures to the benefit of the successors and assigns of the parties.

	1, Dr. Dul 7	, an Officer of November Aktiengesellschaft
Gesells	chaft für Molekulare Medizir	, hereby execute this Assignment on this <u>6</u> day of
B	, 20/19n the pre	sence of the below-identified witness(es).
Date:	6.4.10	
		Name: Dy. On! trang
		Title:

Name: Sauer, officially Date: 06.04.2010 appointed representative of Dr. Stefan Zimmermann

Name:

Date:

60605387.doc

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024331 FRAME: 0670

UR.Nr.: Z 475 für 2010

I hereby certify that the signature under the document overleaf was signed in my presence by

Mr Dr. Dirk Zurek born on 2. January 1962 of 50678 Köln, Teutoburger Str. 27

identified by his German passport.

At the same time I hereby certify from my inspection of the Commercial Register (Handelsregister) of the Local Court (Amtsgericht) of Köln/Cologne, Germany, dated 31st of March 2010 that the Public Limited Company (Aktiengesellschaft) under business name "November Aktiengesellschaft" is registered under No. HRB 67597 and the aforementioned Mr. Dirk Zurek is registered as member of the board with sole power of representation.

Köln/Cologne, 6. April 2010

Saver officially appointed representative of Dr. Stefan Zimmermann, Notary

PATENT REEL: 024331 FRAME: 0671

[SDF VORG entfernt]/UB171545.DOC

RECORDED: 05/04/2010